Deon Gericke

From: Hester Botes <HBotes@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Monday, 12 July 2021 09:43
To: 'info@churchsguare.co.za’; ‘northgautengadv@gmail.com'’; ‘reception@loftusadv.co.za’;

'stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za’; 'admin@pabasa.co.za’; ‘admin@blaonline.org.za’;
'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com’; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com’;
‘tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za’; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za’; ‘nccadmin@iaw.co.za';
‘sue@lawcircle.co.za; ‘management@clubadvicates.co.za’; 'info@jaa.org.za’;
‘info@gaa.org.za’; 'inffo@nationalbarcouncit.co.za’; 'Issa@lssa.org.za’;
‘hbadaadmin@law.co.za'; 'hbbar@law.co.za’; 'ppv@ppv.co.za’; 'ptabar@liaw.co.za’;
'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za"; ‘hes1@law.co.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za’; Nelisiwe Madonsela;
Nomthandazo Shandu; 'hesbotes@gmail.com’; striidom.jj@gmail.com; Michael Morema

Subject: FW: 19 July 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL AND DIRECTIVE FOR STRIJDOM AJ ONLY

Attachments: UNOPPQOSED 19 JULY 2021 JUDGE KHUMALG + JUDGE STREDOM Alrtf, DIRECTIVE
FORUNOPPOSED MOTION STIIDOM Al.docx

Good day.

Herewith unopposed motion roll for Strijdom AJ and Directive for 19 July 2021 at 95h30
Kind regards.

Hester Botes,
Clerk to strijdom AJ

Bisciaimer

The information contained 1 this communicalion from the cender is coaldeniia!, It is intended solely for use by the recinient and
crhors suhoriz o rective it If wou arc not the recipiant, you ara hereby netiics that any disciorurz, copying, distribution or taking
=2ion in rolation of ths contenis of this information is stricily prchititea and may be anlaviful,

Mvis smElt ne boo.. noanned for virtzes and malware, and imay have Beon automatically archived Ly Mimecast Ltd. oninnovater in
“oipwars as o Sarvica (50335) for basinzes, Providing o sefer ans mere useful place for your humar, aeneratzd dita. Spocializing i
Soourivy, archivier el 2o roliancz, 7o find out mnre Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA]}

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

19 JULY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO AJ

1. TRANSACTION CAPITAL Vs M H MABUNDA+2 34311/20
2. CVILIOEN VS RAF 56881/20
3. CHANGING TIDES VS C E HEYNES 50349/20
4, MODISAKGOSI PROJECTS VS H ] ENERGY+1 5569/20

5. B/C OF THEATE Vs M TEMA+2 56887/20
6. CHANGING TIDES VS N J LEGOPELO 29324/17

7. CHANGING TIDES VS M A MOLAETSA+1 43569/20




10.

il.

12,

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

LODHE 5 PROPERTIES+2

ADV CAWOOD

ADV CAWQOOD

ABSA BANK LTD

SHERIF BRITS

I ZUNGU

ADV DU TOIT

S M MTHIMUNY

N P MADALANE

5 M SITHOE

EX PARTE: P J | HUYSAMEN

EX PARTE: H C HUYSAMEN

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

FOQREMOST FINANCE+3

RAF

RAF

J R MOTAPANYANE

G H CASHRAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

J JSITHOLE

MASTER OF HIGH COURT,JHB+1

35771/17

13439/18

89224118

58798/15

28977/14

11138/19

59779/18

7250/21

42991/15

7947/21

20557/21

20556/21

25636/21




21

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

TA MOGALE

. ABSA BANKLTD

O THOMPSO+1

STD BANKLTD

J F STEMMET

S S FUNDAKUBI

EX PARTE: J B HAARHOF

NEDBANK LTD

5B GUARANTEE

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

V5

VS

TS NGOBENI

R W SHORTT

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

5D MBATA

RAF

F 3 SCHUTTE+2

JP NEL+1

M S MAMPA

8628/21

11523/21

74592/18

64357/17

94977/15

2391/20

19038/21

64660/13

6308/21



19 JULY 2021 &t Sh3C and ON PAPERS

BEFORE THE HONCURABLE JUSTICE STRUDOM Al

NCTE: IN PERSO# M VWILL BE IN CHAMBERS, AND SEE DIRCCTIVE ATTACHED. PLEASE FORWARD DRAFT
ORDERS VITH SETTLEMENT 7O EMAIL Hbotes@judiciary.org.za AND UPLOAD ON CASELINES.

30.

3%

32.

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

M D PHALAD!

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

S5TD BANK LTD

M M SEEMA

| VILOEN

INDUNA PLANTHIRE

F J VAN NIEKERK

LAND BANK LTD

M H LAMOLA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MINISTER OF POLICE+1

INKAYISO YE AFRCA+2

N G M KOZA+2

H A SWART+1

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

RAF

REMORA INVESTMENT

RAF

BROLL AUCTION&SALES LTD

RAF

72513/18

19406/19

25694/20

80190/17

72434/19

56882/20

63522/20

59430/20

89795/19

10587/19




40.

41,

42,

43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

B N MAVUSO

M T MOKOENA

INDUNA PLANTHIRE

FNB BANKLTD

ADV CAWOCD

ADV VAN ANTWERPEN

L L MBATHA

J A BALOY

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

M P MANI

CHANGING TIDES

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

\'A)

')

HPCSA+2

R S MOKOENA

INDUCTOSERVE LTD

] MPHAROANE+1

RAF

RAF

RAF

MINISTER OF POLICE+1

CJ ESTERHUYSE

H JANSE VAN ENSBURG

RAF

ESTATE OF LATE P BALOYI

59793/20

1457721

63521/20

17242/21

15020/18

15685/12

47732/19

71783/18

16937/21

17997/20

80332/19

55283/20




52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

T FUNDUKWA

BRINANT SECURITY

AT MASEBE

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE:M HARDING+1

EX PARTE: P FOURIE+1

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

PRIVATE SECURITY FUND+28

MASHAMAITE ATTORNEYS+3

S DE JAGER

M NKUNA

61571/20

25318/17

22902/20

10030/20

19037/21

19039/21

44772/20




Dear Sirfiiadam

UMOPPOSED MOTIONS : THE HOMOURABLE ACTING JUDGE STRIJDOM :
MONDAY THE i9TH CF JULY 2021 AMD WEDNESDAY THE 21°T OF JULY
2021 AND 23 JULY 2021

ROLL

Flease find atiached the rol! for the 19th of JULY 2021.

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take note that Acting Jucdge STRIJDOWM will be in the unopposed motion
court on Monday, the ‘19th of July 2621. And wili count for the rest of the week.

Please ensure that ali the relevant documents are loaded onio Caszlines.
Acting Judge Sirljdom will decide the matiers on the papers and should a
video confersnce he neceszary, we wili inform the parlies expressly in ihe

relevant matters {o jein , ME Teams mesiing.
Farties are roguired fo emaii their Praciice Nols/seiliement nocle and drafl
order In WORD format to hBOtes@ diciaiv.org.za as amendments may have

o be ellecis

Kindly take note that @ﬂ”oald we nof re....- ve an emaii from thes !:a
I
i

gnd of business on the day that the matier is on the rell, the
struck off the roll due o non-appearance.
Where opposilion by ihe respondeni in person is expeected {i.2. nclice of

intention o oppcse have been ‘Fiiecﬁ or the applicant’s allorneys were
contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required io cornitact the

?"’SDO'““-""l and to inform the resnon:&eni: that writien submissions under oath

el |

should bz sent to the abeovemeniionad email address.

Kindly meniion the roil mzmber and the case number
emali. Once 2n order Is made, the parlise wiil
Cazneglines,

nouid anv party not receive an outcome by the foilowing Monday at i6hJ0,
pizase send a guery o the email address meniionad above.
We trust that you will find tise abovs in crder.

Thank you and kind regards.
As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree io postpone, or the
apnolication will not proceed on ihe allocated date for whatever reason, electronic
noiificaticn of same may be sent to

Yours sincerely
Hester Botes
Relief secretary to the Honourable Acting Justice Strijdom

083 297 7406




