#### **Deon Gericke**

From:

Hester Botes < HBotes@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Monday, 12 July 2021 09:43

To:

'info@churchsquare.co.za'; 'northgautengadv@gmail.com'; 'reception@loftusadv.co.za'; 'stateattorneysPretoria@justice.gov.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; 'admin@blaonline.org.za';

'gcb@mweb.co.za'; 'nfa.advocates@gmail.com'; 'gautengsocadv@gmail.com'; 'tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za'; 'admin@csadvocates.co.za'; 'nccadmin@law.co.za'; 'sue@lawcircle.co.za'; 'management@clubadvicates.co.za'; 'info@jaa.org.za';

'info@gaa.org.za'; 'info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za'; 'lssa@lssa.org.za';

'jhbadaadmin@law.co.za'; 'hbbar@law.co.za'; 'ppv@ppv.co.za'; 'ptabar@law.co.za'; 'Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za'; 'hes1@law.co.za'; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; Nelisiwe Madonsela;

Nomthandazo Shandu; 'hesbotes@gmail.com'; strijdom.jj@gmail.com; Michael Morema FW: 19 July 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL AND DIRECTIVE FOR STRIJDOM AJ ONLY UNOPPOSED 19 JULY 2021 JUDGE KHUMALO + JUDGE STRIJDOM AJ.rtf; DIRECTIVE

FORUNOPPOSED MOTION STUDOM AJ.docx

Subject: Attachments:

Good day.

Herewith unopposed motion roll for Strijdom AJ and Directive for 19 July 2021 at 9h30

Kind regards.

Hester Botes, Clerk to strijdom AJ

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Nimecast Ltd. an innovator in Software as a Service (Sas5) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

# 19 JULY 2021

# BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO AJ

1.	TRANSACTION CAPITAL	VS	M H MABUNDA+2	34311/20
2.	C VILIOEN	VS	RAF	56881/20
3.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	C E HEYNES	50349/20
4.	MODISAKGOSI PROJECTS	VS	H J ENERGY+1	5569/20
5.	B/C OF THEATE	VS	M TEMA+2	56887/20
6.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	N J LEGOPELO	29324/17
7.8	CHANGING TIDES	VS	M A MOLAETSA+1	43569/20

8. LODHI 5 PROPERTIES+2	VS	FOREMOST FINANCE+3	35771/17
9. ADV CAWOOD	VS	RAF	13439/18
10. ADV CAWOOD	VS	RAF	89224/18
11. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J R MOTAPANYANE	59798/15
12. SHERIF BRITS	VS	G H C ASHRAF	28977/14
13. I ZUNGU	VS	RAF	11118/19
14. ADV DU TOIT	VS	RAF	59779/18
15. S M MTHIMUNY	VS	RAF	7250/21
16. N P MADALANE	VS	RAF	42991/15
17. S M SITHOE	VS	J J SITHOLE	7947/21
18. EX PARTE: P J J HUYSAMEN			20557/21
19. EX PARTE: H C HUYSAMEN			20556/21
20. FNB BANK LTD	VS	MASTER OF HIGH COURT,JHB+1	25636/21

21. TA MOGALE	VS	T S NGOBENI	8628/21
22. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R W SHORTT	11523/21
23. O THOMPSO+1	VS	MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	74592/18
24. STD BANK LTD	VS	S D MBATA	64357/17
25. J F STEMMET	VS	RAF	94977/15
26. S S FUNDAKUBI	VS	F J SCHUTTE+2	2391/20
27. EX PARTE: J B HAARHOF			19038/21
28. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J P NEL+1	64660/13
29. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M S MAMPA	6308/21

## 19 JULY 2021 at 9h30 and ON PAPERS

## BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE STRIJDOM AJ\_

NOTE: IN PERSON WILL BE IN CHAMBERS, AND SEE DIRECTIVE ATTACHED. PLEASE FORWARD DRAFT ORDERS WITH SETTLEMENT TO EMAIL <u>Hbotes@judiciary.org.za</u> AND UPLOAD ON CASELINES.

30. M D PHALAD!	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE+1	72513/18
31. FNB BANK LTD	VS	INKAYISO YE AFRCA+2	19406/19
32. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N G M KOZA+2	25694/20
33. STD BANK LTD	VS	H A SWART+1	80190/17
34. M M SEEMA	VS	MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	72434/19
35. I VILIOEN	VS	RAF	56882/20
36. INDUNA PLANTHIRE	VS	REMORA INVESTMENT	63522/20
37. F J VAN NIEKERK	VS	RAF	59430/20
38. LAND BANK LTD	VS	BROLL AUCTION&SALES LTD	89795/19
39. M H LAMOLA	VS	RAF	10587/19

40. B N MAVUSO	VS	HPCSA+2	59793/20
41. M T MOKOENA	VS	R S MOKOENA	1457/21
42. INDUNA PLANTHIRE	VS	INDUCTOSERVE LTD	63521/20
43. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M J MPHAROANE+1	17242/21
44. ADV CAWOOD	VS	RAF	15020/18
45. ADV VAN ANTWERPEN	VS	RAF	15685/12
46. LL MBATHA	VS	RAF	47732/19
47. J A BALOY	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE+1	71783/18
48. FNB BANK LTD	VS	C J ESTERHUYSE	16937/21
49. STD BANK LTD	VS	H JANSE VAN ENSBURG	17997/20
50. M P MANI	VS	RAF	80332/19
51. CHANGING TIDES	VS	ESTATE OF LATE P BALOYI	55283/20

52. T FUNDUKWA	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	61571/20
53. BRINANT SECURITY	VS	PRIVATE SECURITY FUND+28	25318/17
54. A T MASEBE	VS	MASHAMAITE ATTORNEYS+3	22902/20
55. STD BANK LTD	VS	S DE JAGER	10030/20
56. EX PARTE:M HARDING+1			19037/21
57. EX PARTE: P FOURIE+1			19039/21
58. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M NKUNA	44772/20

#### Dear Sir/Madam

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE STRIJDOM: MONDAY THE 19TH OF JULY 2021 AND WEDNESDAY THE 21ST OF JULY 2021 AND 23 JULY 2021

ROLL

Please find attached the roll for the 19th of JULY 2021.

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take note that Acting Judge STRIJDOM will be in the unopposed motion court on Monday, the 19th of July 2021. And will count for the rest of the week.

### Please ensure that all the relevant documents are loaded onto CaseLines.

Acting Judge Strijdom will decide the matters on the papers and should a video conference be necessary, we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join, MS Teams meeting.

Parties are required to email their Practice Note/settlement note and draft order in WORD format to <a href="mailto:HBotes@judiciary.org.za">HBotes@judiciary.org.za</a> as amendments may have to be effected as per the Judge's directives.

Kindly take note that should we not receive an email from the parties by the end of business on the day that the matter is on the roll, the matter will be struck off the roll due to non-appearance.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to the abovementioned email address.

Kindly mention the <u>roll number</u> and the case number in the subject line of your email. Once an order is made, the parties will receive a copy of the order <u>via</u> CaseLines.

Should any party not receive an outcome by the following Monday at 16h00, please send a query to the email address mentioned above.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Thank you and kind regards.

As soon as an application becomes settled or the parties agree to postpone, or the application will not proceed on the allocated date for whatever reason, electronic notification of same may be sent to

Yours sincerely Hester Botes Relief secretary to the Honourable Acting Justice Strijdom 083 297 7406